TANGON TO THE TOTAL OF THE TANGON TO THE TAN

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

HAROLD WEISBERG,

Plaintiff,

 $\nabla$ .

Civil Action No. 75-1996

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE,

Defendant

## NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

TO: Mr. William G. Cole Civil Division, Room 3338 U.S. Department of Justice Washington, D.C. 20530

Please take notice that plaintiff Harold Weisberg will take the deposition of Mr. Daniel J. Metcalfe on the 13th day of July, 1982, at the hour of 10:00 a.m., at his office in the Todd Building, 550 llth Street, N.W., 9th floor, Washington, D.C. 20530.

Said deposition will be before a Notary Public for the District of Columbia.

XMES H. LESAR 1000 Wilson Blvd., Suite 900

Arlington, Va. 22209 Phone: 276-0404

Attorney for Plaintiff

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 9th day of July, 1982, mailed a copy of the foregoing Notice of Deposition to Mr. William G. Cole, Civil Division, Room 3338, U.S. Department of Justice, Washington, D.C. 20530.

JAMES H. LESAR

## United States District Court

## District of Columbia

HAROLD WEISBERG
Plaintiff.
vs. Civil Action No. 75-1996
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Defendant.
To: Mr. Daniel J. Metcalfe, Co-Director, Office of Information Law and Policy, U.S. Department of Justice, 550 IIth Street, N.W., 9th floor, Washington, D.C. 20530
You Are Hereby Commanded to appear in (this court) (the office of Mr. Daniel J. Metcal: 550 llth Street, N.W., 9th floor, Washington, D.C. 20530.
to give testimony in the above-entitled cause on the13th_ day ofJuly, 1982_,
at 10:00 o'clock a.m. (and bring with you)
,
and do not depart without leave.  JAMES F. DAVEY, Clerk  By  Deputy Clerk
Deputy Clerk
Date
Attorney for   Plaintiff.  RETURN ON SERVICE
Summoned the above-named witness by delivering a copy to h and tendering to h the fees for one day's attendance and mileage allowed by law, on the day of, at, at,
Dated
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a this day of
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a this

Note.—Affidavit required only if service is made by a person other than a U.S. Marshal or his deputy.